09-12-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce TION FORM COVER SHERT FORM F Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY 1-3 Attorney Docket No. 101454106 —— To the Honorabic _____ ASSIGNMENTS Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Frampton E. ELLIS, III Name: Anatomic Research, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2895 South Abingdon Street, Suite B2 City: Arlington Zip Code: 22206-1331 State: Virginia × Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? December 13, 1995 □ Yes

No **Execution Date:** Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the 4. application: _ B. Patent Number(s): Patent Application Number(s): A. 08/477.954 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes

No Total number of applications and registrations involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 7. Roland G. McAndrews, Jr. Name: ☑ Englosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 00000098 08477954 Internal Address: 09/11/2000 CV0222 40.00 OP 02 FC:581 1300 I Street, N.W. Street Address: Deposit account number: 06-0916 8. Washington City: 20005-3315 Zip: DC State:

Roland G. McAndrews, Jr. Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

9.

original document.

September 7, 2000

er. 13, 1995

Anatomic Research, Inc.

Resolution to Accept Contribution of Patents for which Applications have been made:

WHEREAS, the Corporation, Anatomic Research, Inc., has the opportunity to obtain and accept, as a contribution from Mr. Frampton Ellis, III, the following patent applications, the patents, and the designs for which patent applications have been filed, would become assets of the Corporation; and,

WHEREAS, it is not anticipated that the Corporation will need additional funds for use to purchase the aforementioned patents and designs for which patent applications have been filed; be it

RESOLVED that, the officers of Anatomic Research, Inc., are hereby authorized to accept, in the name of the Corporation, the following patents and patent applications, including associated Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and foreign national applications based on the following applications:

- 1. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/462,531 filed June 5, 1995.
- 2. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/472,979 filed June 7, 1995.
- 3. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/473,212 filed June 7, 1995.
- 4. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/473,232 filed June 7, 1995.
- 5. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/473,974 filed June 7, 1995.
- 6. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/477,640 filed June 7, 1995.
- 7. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/477,788 filed June 7, 1995.
- 8. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/477,954 filed June 7, 1995.
- 9. J.S. Pat. App. No. 08/479,775 filed June 7, 1995.
- 10. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/479,776 filed June 7, 1995.
- 11. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/479,779 filed June 7, 1995.
- 12. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/481,086 filed June 7, 1995.
- 13. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/482,838 filed June 7, 1995.

PATENT REEL: 011049 FRAME: 0377 14. U.S. Pat. App. No. 08/494,527 - filed June 26, 1995.

Associated Foreign Applications:

EPO Patent Application No. 93 919 919,6

Japanese Patent Application No. 06-505,595

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that, the following Officer, the President, is authorized to accept, on behalf of, and in the name of, Anatomic Research, Inc., the Corporation, all right, title and interest in or to the aforementioned patents and patent applications.

Resolution Approved:

RECORDED: 09/07/2000

The above being shareholders in Anatomic Research, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 011049 FRAME: 0378